PRESIDENT’S OFFICE - REGIONAL ADMINISTRATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

'ASSETS
Current assets

:Cash and cash equivalents
Receivables and prepayments
Inventories

Non-current assets

Other financial assets '
Property, plant and equipment

Work in Progress

. TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES
Current liab
Payables
Employee benefits

i Deferred income (Recurrent Grant)

Non-current liabilities
# Employee benefits

Dererred incorne (Capital Grant!

' OTAL LIABILITIES
NET ASSETS

NET ASSETS

Accumulated surplus/(deficit)
- Revaluation surplus

I TOTAL NET ASSETS

The notes on page 24 to 85 form part of these financial statements.

24
25
26

27
29
29

35
38
11

38
41

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

NZEGA DISTRICT COUNCIL

3,784,283,620 1,817,127,099
1,288,996,510 1,535,492,932
177,637,007 255,858,709
5,250,917,137 3,608,478,740
106,512,000 53,256,000
40,702,340,745 38,433,310,953
856,993,804 1,407,976,265
41,665,846,549 39,894,543,218

46,916,763,687

43,503,021,958

1,344,338,982

1,471,699,737

338,191,663 174,554,700
1,643,542,769 682,801,140
3,326,073,414 2,329,055,577

7 38,127,500
12,942,201,877 19,166,315,507
12,942,201,877 19,204,443,007

16,268,275,291 21,533,498,584
30,648,488,396 21,969,523,374

€ 76,833 4,518,500,823
24,...,011,563 17,451,022,551
30,648,488,396 21,969,523,374

The financial statements were authorised for issue by Full Council on 28" September, 2016 and were signed on its behalf by:

5. Emanuel J. Kitundu

Name:

Kiweie M. Bundala:

Financial Report for the Year ended 30 June, 2016

Cash flows from operating activities
Receipts

- Taxes and levies

Fees, fines, penalties and licenses

‘Government Grants and Subsidies

Sales of goods

- Interest received
Other income

Payments

Employee costs

Payments to suppliers

Other expenses

Net cash from operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities

Acquisition of property, plant, and equipment & investment properties
Acquisition of other financial assets (LGLB)

Advances and loans made to other parties

Receipt from the repayment of advances/loans made to other parties
Net cash from investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities
Development grants received

'Net cash used in financing activities

HZo. increase in cash and cash equivalents

Net foreign exchange difference
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning wmbo:oa

Cash and cash equivalents at end of pe.

The notes on page 24 to 85 form part of these financial statements.

54

54

24

386,936,294 422,085,309
522,356,904 636,348,103
34,766,812,656 27,034,924,451
329,000 13,435,800
1,775,000 -
80,088,410 213,794,226
(28,893,470,702) : (24,918,218,554)
(1,895,640,361) (4,384,587,057)
(3,537,461,088) : (438,686,063)

1,431,726,112

(1,420,903,785)

(1,214,074,567) (4,442,006,647)
(15,000,000) -
(90,000,000) .
12,060,000 =

(1,307,014,567) (4,442,006,647)
1,842,444,976 2,017,053,589
1,842,444,976 2,017,053,589

1,967,156,521

1,817,127,099 |

(3,845,856,843)

5,662,983,942

3,784,283,620 |

1,817,127,099

The financial statements were authorised for issue by Full Council on 28" September, 2016 and were signed on its behalf by:

Name: Emanuel J. Kitundu
Title:  Acting District Executive Director
Date: 28 September, 2016

circumstances, .UCﬁ not for the purpose of expressing an

% A\m\r,.rhflwﬂ.

Name: Kiwele M. Bundala
Title: District Council Chairman
Date: 28 September, 2016

opinion

oOoOnNn the
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